TER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| 1008243 | 40 Attorney Docket No.: 8733D-6663 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| MILO 8-3To in Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| SHIN, Hyun Ho PARK, Jong Jin KIM, Wook Sung Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No | LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku Seoul, Korea |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | JCS 6 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| □ Other August 18, 1998 and August 17, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | n date of the application is: August 18, 1998 and August 17, 1998 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers att | ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] |
| Song K. Jung, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 | ⊠Enclosed |
| | □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Deposit account number: |
| | 12-1820 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct ar | nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 28, 1998 |
| Song K. Jung | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Box Assi | nformation to: ssioner for Patents ignments . D.C. 20231 |

09/08/1998 JWATKINS 00000012 09143624

01 F0:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | | | · · · | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| -8) | Insert Neme(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) | tyun Ho SHIN | (5) | | | |
| | | (2) | long Jin PARK | (6) | | | |
| | | (3) \ | Nook Sung KIM | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | |
| | | - co do | in consideration of the neiderations paid to each of the es easign, transfer and set ove | num of one dollar (\$1.00) undersigned, the undersigned rto | and other good and valual agree(s) to assign, and here | | |
| | Insert name of Assignas | (9) | LG Electronics Inc. | | | | |
|) | Insert state of incorporation of Assignmen | (10) | Kores | | | | |
|) | Insert address of Assignee | | 20, Yoldo-dang, Yongdung | | | | |
| | | (h ersi known | nafter designated as the Assign | ss) the entire worldwide right, t | itle and interest in the invent | | |
| | insert identification of | (12) | A HYBRID SWITCHING MODE | LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPI AV | DEVICE | | |
| | Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | for wit | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereo | | | | |
| | Insert Date of Signing of Application | | 1978 . 18 1871 no | - | | | |
| tin ne | ction with such applications as to the undersioned agree(s). | he Assig to execu | nee may deem necessary o | wention and also to execu r expedient. | ite seperate essignments | | |
| tin ne cer | ction with such applications as to 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuations and going forward with such 3) The undersigned agree(s) | to execution or divinieries | ne for the above-dentified if nee may deem necessary in co te all papers necessary in co talon thereof and to coopera- nce. | Wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interference in ever- | ite seperate assignments nce which may be declar ry way possible in obtaini | | |
| tini ne cer | ction with such applications as to compare the undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuations and going forward with such the undersigned agree(s) ction with claims or provisions or | to execution or dividend interference interf | ne for the above-dentified if nee may deem necessary in co te all papers necessary in co talon thereof and to coopera- nce. | Wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interference in every with the Assignee in every extra and perform any act to the station of Industrial Property. | ite separate assignments nice which may be declar ny way possible in obtaining which may be necessary rity or similar agreements | | |
| tes tes tes | ction with such applications as to ction with such applications as to 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuations and going forward with such its and going forward with such 3) The undersigned agree(s) petent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby a United States resulting from a undersigned, and that he has (they scute, any agreement in conflict B) The undersigned hereby a RECHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MiCO. | to execution or dividence interienes in to execution or dividence interienes into execution or dividence into execution or dividence into execution into execution into execution into execution into perform into execution into e | te all papers necessary in content all papers necessary in content thereof and to cooperation. State all papers and documents. Sta | wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interfere to with the Assignee in ever- wits and perform any act in thection of industrial Proper may be necessary to obtain the assigner of Petents to bitue risions or continuing appli- has (they have) full right to interest herein assigned, a 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, EO KODA, Reg. No. 27,72 | nce which may be deciantly way possible in obtaining which may be necessary in or similar agreements. The grant of a valid United any and all Letters Patent cations thereof to the said convey the entire interested that he has (they have the the has (they have the the the the the the the the the th | | |
| tinine certier ne cert | ction with such applications as to ction with such applications as to ction with such application or continuation and going forward with such ice and going forward agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby a United States resulting from such in assigned, and that he has (they excite, any agreement in conflict into assigned, and that he has (they excite, any agreement in conflict into assigned, and that he has (they excite, any agreement in conflict into a signed in the conflict into a signed into a signed in the conflict into a signed in the conflict into a signed in the confli | to execu- ion or dividentelle interfere interfere interfere interfere interfere it to perfo uthorize(aid applic enest, and have) fu harawith appoints HAEL, J. IN, Reg. B,022; JC ir to inser United \$ | te all papers necessary in content and papers necessary in content thereof and to cooperation. Suite all papers and to cooperation. Suite all papers and docume mational Convention for Product all affirmative acts which all affirmative acts which all affirmative acts which the and request(s) the Commication or any division or did hereby covenants that he if right to convey the entire if right to convey the entire if right to convey the entire is right. | wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interfere be with the Assignee in ever Interest and perform any act violated and performance of the performanc | the separate assignments not which may be decian by way possible in obtaining which may be necessary if you similar agreements aim a grant of a valid United any and all Letters Patern cations thereof to the sapport of the sapport o | | |
| tine cer no cer | ction with such applications as to ction with such applications as to ction with such applications or continuations and going forward with such ice and going forward with such ction with claims or provisions of the undersigned agrae(s) patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby a condition of the undersigned hereby a condition of the undersigned hereby a sesigned, and that he has (they scute, any agreement in conflict into assigned, and that he has (they scute, any agreement in conflict into a confli | to execu- lon or dividence interiore interiore interiore into execu- interiore into execu- | te all papers necessary in content of the all papers necessary in content thereof and to cooperation. State all papers and docume mational Convention for Promitional Convention for Promition or any division or the disriplit to convey the entire of the convey the entire | wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interfere be with the Assignee in ever Interest and perform any act violated and performance of the performanc | the separate assignments ince which may be declar by way possible in obtaining which may be necessary into or similar agreements alin a grant of a valid United any and all Letters Patent cations thereof to the sale convey the entire interested that he has (they have the LASTHAN H, WRIGHT, Reg. No. 38,229; WEIZE, Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. | | |
| tine certain section of the certain section o | ction with such applications as to ction with such applications as to a ction with such applications or continuations and going forward with such ice and going forward agrae(s). The undersigned hereby a continuation of the undersigned agrae(s). | to execution or divided interiors. It is execution in the exec | te all papers necessary in content and papers necessary in content thereof and to cooperation. Suite all papers and to cooperation. Suite all papers and docume mational Convention for Product all affirmative acts which all affirmative acts which all affirmative acts which the and request(s) the Commication or any division or did hereby covenants that he if right to convey the entire if right to convey the entire if right to convey the entire is right. | wention and also to execu- r expedient. Innection with any interfere be with the Assignee in ever Interest and perform any act violated and performance of the performanc | the separate assignments not which may be decian by way possible in obtaining which may be necessary if you similar agreements aim a grant of a valid United any and all Letters Patern cations thereof to the sapport of the sapport o | | |